## Invitation to Bid Number 23-0006PW Tabulation

## Mirror Lake Drainage Basin Improvements

			Adel Construction 10 Adel Drive Newark, DE 19702 Roger Kemske rkemske@adel.com		Dixon Contracting 1614 Seeneytown Road Dover, DE 19904 John Hutchings jjhutch70@outlook.com		Gateway Construction 498 Sudlersville Road Clayton, DE 19938 Mark Kohout gwc2001@gmail.com		Teal Construction 612 Mary Street Dover, DE 19903 Robert Edgell cr1647@tealconstruction.com		
Item #	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,947.01	\$32,947.01
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,229.00	\$17,229.00
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,349.00	\$4,349.00
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,304.00	\$3,304.00
05A	36" RCP, Class III	LF	471	\$225.00	\$105,975.00	\$450.00	\$211,950.00	\$352.00	\$165,792.00	\$490.00	\$230,790.00
05B	30" RCP, Class III	LF	327	\$535.00	\$174,945.00	\$690.00	\$225,630.00	\$303.00	\$99,081.00	\$807.00	\$263,889.00
05C	24" RCP, Class III	LF	192	\$312.50	\$60,000.00	\$500.00	\$96,000.00	\$256.00	\$49,152.00	\$448.00	\$86,016.00
05D	15" RCP, Class III	LF	50	\$405.00	\$20,250.00	\$425.00	\$21,250.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$301.00	\$15,050.00
06A	72" X 72" Box Manhole (up to 13' deep)	EA	2	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$24,494.00	\$48,988.00
06B	48" X 48" Box Manhole (up to 12' deep)	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,950.00	\$24,950.00
06C	48" X 30" Box Manhole (up to 9' deep)	EA	5	\$9,250.00	\$46,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,626.00	\$83,130.00
07A	48" X 30" Drainage Inlet (up to 12' Deep)	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,149.00	\$26,298.00
07B	48" X 48" Drainage Inlet (up to 7' Deep)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,853.00	\$17,853.00
08	Headwall Modification	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,675.00	\$9,675.00
09	Existing RCP Pipe Removal	LF	1,140	\$10.00	\$11,400.00	\$30.00	\$34,200.00	\$10.00	\$11,400.00	\$20.00	\$22,800.00
10	Video Inspection and As-Built	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,092.00	\$11,092.00
11	Manhole Abandonment and Flowable Fill	CY	1.5	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$13,350.00
12	Pipe Abandonment and Flowable Fill	CY	22.3	\$1,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$380.00	\$8,474.00	\$800.00	\$17,840.00	\$375.56	\$8,374.99
				Total	\$639,620.00	Total	\$895,204.00	Total	\$553,015.00	Total	\$920,085.00

 Total Ninority Vendor Eval Price (If Applicable)
 Total Local Rule #3
 \$639,620.00
 Total Total Total Negrous Price (If Applicable)
 \$553,015.00
 Total Sp20,085.00

 Local Rule #2
 Local Rule #3
 \$892,482.45